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15.19 Canadian for-hire trucking industry', excluding household-goods movers, by province, 1976 
and 1977 

Item Province or territory 

Establishments reporting 
Total operating revenues 
Total operating expenses 
Net operating revenues 
Average number of employees 

(including working owners) 
Equipment: 

Trucks 
Tractors 
Semi-trailers 
Full-trailers 
Other equipment 

Total, equipment 

Establishments reporting 
Total operating revenues 
Total operating expenses 
Net operating revenues 
Average number of employees 

(including working owners) 
Equipment: 

Trucks 
Tractors 
Semi-trailers 
Full-trailers 
Other equipment 

Total, equipment 

Establishments reporting 
Total operating revenues 
Total operating expenses 
Net operating revenues 
Average number of employees 

(including working owners) 
Equipment: 

Trucks 
Tractors 
Semi-trailers 
Full-trailers 
Other equipment 

Total, equipment 

No. 

S'OOO 

Atlantic 
1976 

212 

148,871 

141,884 

6,987 

provinces 
1977 

245 

170,629 

164,819 

5,810 

Quebec 
1976 

637 

618,589 

594,803 

23,786 

1977 

691 

679,405 

653,016 

26,389 

Ontario 
1976 

703 

1,158,241 

1,112,456 

45,785 

1977 

815 

1,314,609 

1,258,078 

56,531 

4,477 20,306 19,838 34,081 

4,577 1,369 8,167 

87 89 82,378 

11,370 11,767 118,791 

35,096 

No. 

S'OOO 

1,393 
1,185 
2,465 

229 
113 

5,385 

Manitoba 
1976" 

98 

185,876 

177,645 

8,231 

1,298 
1,392 
3,170 

104 
113 

6,077 

1977 

123 

191,007 

185,744 

5,263 

7,263 
7,680 

12,981 
2,480 

944 

31,348 

Saskatchewan 
1976' 

84 

35,526 

34,136 

1,390 

5,922 
7,072 

11,369 
734 
953 

26,050 

1977 

121 

53,548 

50,735 

2,813 

6,440 
12,959 
26,372 

2,600 
1,266 

49,637 

Alberta 
1976 

369 

354,981 

336,687 

18,294 

6,994 
13,438 
28,036 

1,716 
1,372 

51,556 

1977 

452 

446,980 

425,735 

21,246 

9,158 

No. 

S'OOO 

933 
1,506 
4,396 

56 
194 

7,085 

1,028 
1,492 
4,538 

25 
165 

7,248 

British Columbia 

1976 

356 

356,712 

344,642 

12,070 

1977 

427 

409,138 

390,741 

18,396 

203 
468 
719 

27 
27 

1,444 

350 
618 

1,028 
24 

8 

2,028 

Yukon and 
Northwest Territories 
1976 1977 

8 

5,027 

4,610 

417 

8 

4,829 

4,601 

227 

1,538 
3,115 
6,839 

473 
429 

12,394 

Canada 

1976 

2,467 

2,863,822 

2,746,863 

116,959 

1,812 
3,328 
7,799 

191 
230 

13,360 

1977 

2,882 

3,270,146 

3,133,471 

136,675 

84,314 

2,430 
2,840 
5,040 

468 
592 

2,219 
3,039 
5,706 

286 
517 

31 
34 
60 

1 
2 

21 
48 
80 

1 
3 

20,231 
29,787 
58,872 

6,334 
3,567 

19,644 
30,427 
61,726 

3,081 
3,361 

118,239 

'Revenue classes 1, 2 and 3 only. 
•Class I Manitoba and Saskatchewan domiciled carriers were grouped to meet confidentiality requirements. 

15.20 Canadian for-liire truclcing industry', excluding household-goods movers, by revenue class, 
1976 and 1977 

Year and item 

1976 
Establishments reporting 

Total operating revenue 

Equipment operated 
Straight trucks 
Truck tractors 
Trailers (semi- and full-) 
Other equipment 

Total, equipment 

No. 

S'OOO. 000 

No. 

($2,000,000) 
and over) 

197 

1,768 

8,329 
17,173 
44,726 

1,530 

71,758 

Class 2 
($500,000-
1,999,999) 

546 

629 

4,996 
7,426 

13,592 
1,265 

27,279 

Class 3 
($100,000-
499,999) 

1,724 

468 

6,906 
5,188 
6,888 

772 

19,754 

Total, 
all 
classes 

2,467 

2,864 

20,231 
29,787 
65,206 

3,567 

118,791 


