15.19 Canadian for-hire trucking industry<sup>1</sup>, excluding household-goods movers, by province, 1976 and 1977

Item		Province o	r territory				
		Atlantic provinces		Quebec		Ontario	
		1976	1977	1976	1977	1976	1977
Establishments reporting	No.	212	245	637	691	703	815
Total operating revenues	\$ 000	148,871	170,629	618,589	679,405	1,158,241	1,314,609
Total operating expenses	764	141,884	164,819	594,803	653,016	1,112,456	1,258,078
Net operating revenues	00	6.987	5,810	23,786	26,389	45,785	56,531
Average number of employees (including working owners)	No.	4,292	4,477	20,306	19,838	34,081	35,096
Equipment					-		
Trucks	44	1,393	1,298	7,263	5,922	6,440	6,994
Tractors Semi-trailers	24	1,185 2,465	1,392 3,170	7,680 12,981	7,072	12,959	13,438
Full-trailers	144	229	104	2,480	11,369 734	26,372 2,600	28,036
Other equipment	110	113	113	944	953	1,266	1,372
Total, equipment	1,000	5,385	6,077	31,348	26,050	49,637	51,556
		Manitoba		Saskatchewan		Alberta	
		1976*	1977	19762	1977	1976	1977
Establishments reporting	No.	98	123	84	121	369	452
Total operating revenues	\$'000	185,876	191,007	35,526	53,548	354,981	446,980
Total operating expenses	- 11	177,645	185,744	34,136	50,735	336,687	425,735
Net operating revenues	44	8,231	5,263	1,390	2,813	18,294	21,246
Average number of employees (including working owners)	No.	4,710	4,577	973	1,369	8,167	9,158
Equipment:				6.4	1,007	0.10	7,100
Trucks		933	1.028	203	350	1.538	1,812
Tractors	94	1,506	1,492	468	618	3,115	3.328
Semi-trailers Full-trailers		4,396 56	4,538	719	1,028	6,839	7,799
Other equipment	111	194	165	27 27	24	473 429	191
Total, equipment	-0	7,085	7.248	1,444	2,028	12,394	13,360
		British Columbia		Yukon and		Canada	,
		1976	1977	Northwest 1976	1977	1976	1977
Establishments reporting	No.	356	427	8	8	2,467	200
Total operating revenues	\$ 000	356,712	409,138	5,027	4,829		2,882
THE TAXABLE PARTY OF THE PARTY	3 000	28.76.10.1	- 246.136.31	1,441.		2,863,822	3,270,146
Total operating expenses	11	344,642	390.741	4,610	4,601	2,746,863	3,133,471
Net operating revenues		12,070	18,396	417	227	116,959	136,675
Average number of employees (including working owners)	No.	9,762	9,710	87	89	82,378	84,314
Equipment: Trucks	460	2,430	2,219	31	21	20.221	10 24
Tractors	30	2,840	3,039	34	48	20,231	19,644 30,427
Semi-trailers	44	5,040	5,706	60	80	58,872	61.726
Full-trailers		468	286	1	1	6,334	3,081
Other equipment		592	517	2	3	3,567	3,361
Total, equipment	916	11,370	11,767	128	153	118,791	118,239

Revenue classes 1, 2 and 3 only.

Class 1 Manitoba and Saskatchewan domiciled carriers were grouped to meet confidentiality requirements.

15.20 Canadian for-hire trucking industry<sup>1</sup>, excluding household-goods movers, by revenue class, 1976 and 1977

Year and item		Class 1 (\$2,000,000) and over)	Class 2 (\$500,000- 1,999,999)	Class 3 (\$100,000- 499,999)	Total, all classes
1976 Establishments reporting	No.	197	546	1,724	2,467
Total operating revenue	\$'000,000	1,768	629	468	2,864
Equipment operated Straight trucks Truck tractors Trailers (semi- and full-) Other equipment	No.	8,329 17,173 44,726 1,530	4,996 7,426 13,592 1,265	6,906 5,188 6,888 772	20,231 29,787 65,206 3,567
Total, equipment	1.00	71,758	27,279	19,754	118,791